507674333 01/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7721472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZANNE GILDERT	11/09/2022
OLIVIA NORTON	12/29/2022
GEORDIE ROSE	12/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANCTUARY COGNITIVE SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	201-1825 QUEBEC STREET
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V5T2Z3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63232694
Application Number:	17566589
Application Number:	17566595
Application Number:	17566601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adenike.adebiyi@sanctuary.ai

Correspondent Name: ADENIKE ADEBIYI

Address Line 1: 201-1825 QUEBEC STREET VANCOUVER, CANADA V5T2Z3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADENIKE ADEBIYI
SIGNATURE:	/Adenike Adebiyi, Reg. 42254/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=P020-assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062257 FRAME: 0945

507674333

source=P020-assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062257 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Suzanne Gildert, having a mailing address at 201 – 1825 Quebec Street, Vancouver, BC, V5T 2Z3, Canada;

Olivia Norton, having a mailing address at 201 – 1825 Quebec Street, Vancouver, BC, V5T 2Z3, Canada; and

Geordie Rose, having a mailing address at 201 – 1825 Quebec Street, Vancouver, BC, V5T 2Z3, Canada;

(hereafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the United States provisional and non-provisional patent applications (hereafter "the patent applications") set forth below:

United States Provisional Application No. 63/232,694, "Systems, Devices, and Methods for Multi-Purpose Robots", filed August 13, 2021;

United States Application No. 17/566,589, "Systems, Devices, and Methods for Multi-Purpose Robots", filed December 30, 2021;

United States Application No. 17/566,595, "Systems, Devices, and Methods for Grasping by Multi-Purpose Robots", filed December 30, 2021; and

United States Application No. 17/566,601, "Systems, Devices, and Methods for Training Multi-Purpose Robots", filed December 30, 2021;

WHEREAS, Sanctuary Cognitive Systems Corporation (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Canadian corporation having a business address at 201 – 1825 Quebec Street, Vancouver, BC, V5T 2Z3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said patent applications and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 01/03/2023

thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention(s), patent applications, and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) or claiming priority to said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent therefor.

Nov 9, 2022	Suzanne Gildert (Nov 3, 2002 12:36 PST)	(Assignor)
Date	Suzanne Gildert	(
Dec 29, 2022	Olivia Norton	(Assignor)
Date	Olivia Norton	(0 /
Dec 29, 2022	Geordie Rose Geordie Rose (Dec 29, 2022 13:47 PST)	(Assignor)
Date	Geordie Rose	
	SANCTUARY COGNITIVE SYST CORPORATION	EMS
Dec 29, 2022	TOTAL	(Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)	
	Thomas Mahon, VP Intellectual P	roperty
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)	